# CH \$215.00 104246

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344253

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc. |          | 04/30/2013     | CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | e: Meineke Car Care Centers, LLC             |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | eet Address: 440 S. Church Street, Suite 700 |  |
| City:           | Charlotte                                    |  |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA                               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 28202  |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA    |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1042467 | MEINEKE DISCOUNT MUFFLERS                |
| Registration Number: | 1191431 | MINE-A-KEY                               |
| Registration Number: | 1215262 | MEINEKE                                  |
| Registration Number: | 2022824 | MEINEKE DISCOUNT MUFFLERS                |
| Registration Number: | 2979521 | RIGHT SERVICE. RIGHT PRICE.              |
| Registration Number: | 3338640 | LIFE DOESN'T ALWAYS GIVE YOU OPTIONS. ME |
| Registration Number: | 3558572 | THUMP BOWL                               |
| Registration Number: | 3673443 | LIFE DOESN'T ALWAYS GIVE YOU OPTIONS. ME |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3367266991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336-721-3747

Email:DCornatzer@wcsr.comCorrespondent Name:Randel S. SpringerAddress Line 1:One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 74988.0025.9       |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Randel S. Springer |  |

TRADEMARK 900327450 REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0249

| SIGNATURE:  | /Randy Springer/ |  |  |
|---|------------------|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED:  | 06/11/2015       |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 3                                    |                  |  |  |
| source=Meineke Car Car Centers LLC Conversion#page1.tif |                  |  |  |
| source=Meineke Car Car Centers LLC Conversion#page2.tif |                  |  |  |
| source=Meineke Car Car Centers LLC Conversion#page3.tif |                  |  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0250

### C201312000451

SOSID: 0223238 Date Filed: 4/30/2013 2:41:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C201312000451

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57C-2-21, 57C-9A-01 and 57C-9A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

| 1. | The name of the limited liability company is: Melneke Car Care Centers, LLC .   |  |  |
|----|---|--|--|
|    | The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.  |  |  |
| 2. | The name of the converting business entity is Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.  |  |  |
|    | and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of North Carolina  |  |  |
|    | A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.  |  |  |
| 3. | The converting business entity is a (check one):  domestic corporation;  foreign corporation;  foreign limited liability company;  domestic limited partnership;  foreign limited partnership;  domestic registered limited liability partnership;                  |  |  |
|    | foreign limited partnership, and domestic registered infined trability partnership, foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolina.                                   |  |  |
| 4. | If the limited liability company is to dissolve by a specific date, the latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve: (If no date for dissolution is specified, there shall be no limit on the duration of the limited liability company.) N/A |  |  |
| 5. | The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both).  Noah Pollack                                   |  |  |
|    | 440 S. Church Street, Suite 700   |  |  |
|    | Charlotte, NC 28202   |  |  |
| 6. | The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is:   |  |  |
|    | Number and Street 440 S. Church Street, Suite 700   |  |  |
|    | City, State, Zip Code Charlotte, NC 28202 County Mecklenburg  |  |  |
| 7. | The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the initial registered office is:   |  |  |
|    |   |  |  |
| 8. | The name of the initial registered agent is: Noah Pollack   |  |  |
|    |   |  |  |
|    | DOD LETICALD DIVIDION D. D. D. DOV 00000 D. A. DIOU NO 05000 0000   |  |  |

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0251

# C201312000451

| 9.      | Princi  | pal office information: (S   | Select either a o | r b.)  |  |  |
|---------|---|--|-------------------|--|--|--|
|         | a.  | ☑ The limited liability  | company has a     | a principal office.  |  |  |
|         | •   | The street address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company is: |                   |  |  |  |
|         |   | Number and Street 440 S. Church Street, Suite 700  |                   |  |  |  |
|         |   | City, State, Zip Code Ch   | ariotte, NC 28202 | County Mecklenburg   |  |  |
|         | •   |  | different from    | the street address, of the principal office of the limited liability                                       |  |  |
|         | b.  | ☐ The limited liability  | company does      | not have a principal office.   |  |  |
| 10.     | Check one of the following:   |  |                   |  |  |  |
|         | (i) Member-managed LLC: all members by virtue of their status as members shall be managers of this limited liability company. |  |                   |  |  |  |
|         |   |  |                   | as provided by N.C.G.S. Section 57C-3-20(a), the members be managers by virtue of their status as members. |  |  |
| 11.     | Any o   | other provisions which   | the limited lia   | bility company elects to include are attached.   |  |  |
| 12.     | These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: 11:59 p.m. on April 30, 2013            |  |                   |  |  |  |
| 13.     | See at  | tachment for additional provision  | ns.               |  |  |  |
| This is | s the_30  | day of April   | , 20_13           | •  |  |  |
|         |   |  |                   | Signature  |  |  |
|         |   |  |                   | By: Noah Pollack, Organizer  Type or Print Name and Title  |  |  |

NOTES

1. Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0252

13. To the fullest extent permitted by the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act as it exists or may hereafter be amended, no person who is serving or who has served as a manager, director or executive of the limited liability company shall be personally liable to the limited liability company or its members for monetary damages for breach of any duty as a manager, director or executive. No amendment or repeal of this Article, nor the adoption of any provision to these Articles of Organization inconsistent with this Article, shall eliminate or reduce the protection granted herein with respect to any matter that occurred prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption.

PPAB 2032308v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0253